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 Region 2 – Lansing 
Aileen Pettinger, Region Training Chief 
Fire Fighter Training Division 
611 W. Ottawa Street, 4th Floor 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: 313-573-7176 
pettingera1@michigan.gov  
 
 

MICHIGAN BUREAU OF FIRE SERVICES 
TRAINING COORDINATOR MAP 

Fire Fighter Training Division 
Bureau of Fire Services 

611 W. Ottawa Street, 4th Floor, Lansing, MI 48933 
Telephone: (517) 241-8847 
www.michigan.gov/FFTD 
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 Region 1- Spalding  
Daniel Hammerberg, Region Training Chief 
Fire Fighter Training Division 
611 W. Ottawa Street, 4th Floor 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (906) 399-4399 
hammerbergd@michigan.gov  
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Training Coordinators 

1. Jamie Chiapuzio 906-285-4161 chiapuzioj@michigan.gov 

2. Richard Uren 906-458-0132 UrenR2@michigan.gov 

3. Dan Martell 231-838-3724 martelld1@michigan.gov  

4. Tom Philipps 906-374-0953 PhilippsT@michigan.gov 

5. Nick Vaught 248-459-0069 VaughtN1@michigan.gov 

6. Ed Sayre 231-492-3050 SayreE@michigan.gov 

7. Randy Case 989-240-1113 CaseR2@michigan.gov 

8. Frank Post 231-383-2553 PostF@michigan.gov 

9. Karl Holder 248-840-0264 HolderK@michigan.gov 

10. Abe Schneider   616-802-0229 SchneiderA10@michigan.gov 

11. Rodney Brown 586-552-9636 BrownR70@michigan.gov 

12.       

13. Randy Case  989-240-1113 CaseR2@michigan.gov 

14. Mark Fankhauser 616-915-4646 FankhauserM1@michigan.gov 

15. Bob Hoffman 231-884-6999 HoffmanB3@michigan.gov 

16. Kevin Gentry 517-404-7323 GentryK@michigan.gov 

17. Tim Russell 906-286-0448 RussellT13@michigan.gov 

18. Craig Lear 269-362-8012 LearC1@michigan.gov 

19. Ray Wilson 989-239-9507 WilsonR40@michigan.gov 

20. Mike Cederholm (Float) 231-357-2654 CederholmM@michigan.gov 

21. Bob Hoffman 231-884-6999 HoffmanB3@michigan.gov 

22. Justin Templeton  810-241-1044 TempletonJ1@michigan.gov 

23. Samantha Pastoor  616-260-1844 PastoorS@michigan.gov 

24. Tom Rowley  586-531-1468 RowleyT1@michigan.gov 

25. Jan Ganzel 517-937-6384 GanzelJ@michigan.gov 

26. Dan Reynolds (float) 586-372-1663 ReynoldsD10@michigan.gov 

27. Karl Holder 248-840-0264 HolderK@michigan.gov 

28. Greg Kowalski  734-818-7985 KowalskiG@michigan.gov 

29. Cynthie Conrad 248-229-2385 ConradC5@michigan.gov  

30. Eric Daniels 616-638-0013 DanielsE4@michigan.gov  

31. Mark Jordan 517-719-0861 JordanM30@michigan.gov  
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